

## St Faiths Road, Alcester, Warwickshire, B49 6AG

## Paying Fees for September 2023 – July 2024

These fees are payable for any services received above the FREE funding entitlement. Fees are liable to increase each Autumn term, from the September.

		Session Price	Hourly Rate
Breakfast club	8am – 9am	£6.11	n/a
Morning or afternoon session  3yr olds	9am – 12 or 12 – 3pm	£22.80	£7.60
Morning session with lunchtime 3yr olds	9am – 1pm	£30.40	£7.60
Full day With own lunch 3yr olds	9am – 3pm	£45.60	£7.60
Morning or afternoon session 2yr olds	9am – 12 or 12 – 3pm	£26.61	£8.87
Morning session with lunchtime 2yr olds	9am – 1pm	£35.48	£8.87
Full day With own lunch 2yr olds	9am – 3pm	£53.22	£8.87
Afterschool club – Short No snack	3.30pm – 4.30pm For school children	£6.11	n/a
Afterschool club – snack included	3.30pm – 5.30pm For school children	£12.22	n/a
Afterschool club – Short No snack	3.00 – 4.30 For children at nursery	£7.96	n/a
Afterschool club – snack included	3.00 – 5.30 For children at nursery	£13.27	n/a